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[ 2 AUG. 1974 ]

to Questions 30

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR (SHRI | to it can be proposed only by the Parties to the
K.V. RAGHUNATHA REDDY) : (a) Go- | Treaty. Indiais nota party to the Treaty and

vernment have seen th: news item referred to.

(b) to (d) The Expert Committee was set up by the Govenment of West Bengal and the Committee has submitied its report to the State Government who have sent a copy thereof to the Central Government for their observations and comments. The report is being examined.

Mechanised mining in Bailadilla

*274. SHR1 MAQSOOD ALi KHAN :
Will the Minister of STEELL. AND MINES be pleased to state :

(a) the total investment on mechanised mining at Deposit No. 14, Bailadilla;

(b) how much ron ore N.M.D.C. has been mining on an average every year from the mechanised sector;

(c) what is the annual production of float ore for which a contract has been given to private parties; and

(d) what 1s the estimated investment of private concerns on such contract/contracts ?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI K.D. MALAVIYA) : (a) The total investment on the development of Bailadilla Tron Ore Mines (Deposit No. 14) is expected to be Rs. 27.18 crores net.

(b) The average annual production from the mechanised mines during the last three years has been about 23.5 lakh tonnes.

(c) The average annual production of float ore during the same period has besn about 15.9 lakh tonnes.

(&) Ta: information 1s being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Modification of the Nuclear Non-proliferation
Treaty

*275. SHRI GANESH LAL MALI
Wiil the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) the steps taken by Government to ensure revision of the Nuclear Non-Proliferation Treaty; and

(b) 1f so, with what results ?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SARDAR SWARAN SINGH) :
(a) and (v) According to the provisions of the Nuclear Non-Proliferation Treaty, amendments cannot, therfore, propose any amendment or revision of the same.

qOTA F T fRe R gq aw A
WA Frx

*276. =t mriivaY Sq@E WEY :
=t At g
#t gRo FHTA :

1 fadw WY g @A v T AG r

(F) 319 1974 TF 19 d19 91 7 wafq
H ffaw W™ o1 wegam & fag fagw 7o i)
39 @ foea W@ wr § S faaen @ @@ ad § o)
fag™ are #r Anrfopar e & §

(@) w1 ATHT A 5 q9q & FE AvwAq
forat & 6 3 =afial & weam o3 W § fagen wET & w9 A fEadr afw @ #1850

(1) #r sfAwras =afrEa & fazm &
AR A s T s FA T T @ & 7

t[Indian students settling abroad after studies

*276. SHR] NAGESHWAR PRASAD
SHAHI :
SHRI[ NATHI SINGH :
SHRI! S. KUMARAN :

Will the Mmister of EXTERNAL AFFA-IRS be pleased to state :

(a) the number of Indian students who went abroad for studies during the period of three ycars as on 31st March, 1974 and the number out of them who settled abroad and gave up Indian citizenship ;

(b) whether Government have made any assessment in regard to the expenditure in terms of foreign exchange incurred by India on the studies of these persons; and

(c) whether any steps are being taken to check this brain drain ?]

fagw dawa & usm @A (N gIw A fag) : (%) o (@) =Ofgs  gaar fafaw=
FEHTY USfel A RS AT AT @ & W qEH
1 AR 9% T & A

(7) =EETEr air qT faRw o art famn-
{2t 7 UF 7S T ZEATETCHA B & S IAD T
T HIeA £ grEA § ofeq FT fomy orar 1 TR

[ 1 English translation,
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& faanfendt &1 sraTe agd AT AT § S TgrE
WHTS &) S(H T W73 7 «@1eq g1 | G % a1
Ty w15 wfed agr & fowd fr ag 97 faenfagt 1
T AYE QAN FT F A HATA @ T IoAqL wegge & o fa3w s §

t+[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH) : (aj and
(b) The required information 1s being collected from various Government Agencies and will be placed on the Table of the House.

(¢) Students going abroad on scholarships awarded by Government are required to sign a bond which is forfeited if they fail to return toIndia. A negligible percentage of such students fail to return on completion of study.
Government have no powers to compel the return of students who go abroad for higher studies at their own expense.

WA JAIW F wTHAU £ HaAg |
gefta Jaa snawr w1 fawifor
*227. it &tz FAIC AT
=t FEtw yEy G
T o &o qidA :
W gaHE el
T AT FET 26 WA, 1974 HT T FAT
¥ qtifea weT 136 & fad o I AT TGEF AR
TZ 9T AT FAT HAT fF F4T GGFE 7 A7 A
AN F AT & A W Wl F qgy #
g 397w 1 fawrfon w1 Gt w1 faan
¥ 7

t[Third Pay Commission’s recommendations in respect of Armed Forces Personnel

*277. SHRI V.K. SAKHLECHA
SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD
MATHUR :

SHRI D.K. PATEL :
SHRISUBRAMANIAN SWAMY:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to refer to the answer to Starred Question 136 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 26th April, 1974, and state whether Government have since implemented the recommendations of the Third Pay Commission in regard to pay and allowances of Armed Forces personnel ?]

T Gt (o Smsraw TW) 0 uF fagw
AT F q@w 9 @ fear mav g

(rr

English translation.

[ RAJYA SABHA |

to Questions 32

frazor
(%) wHYOT ST AEAL

(1) FAAW—aFR FT g9W SO
gifs e o) wd afew @@ & awed
F JaAE § g €1 A wigd 5 a9 gary &
ST § T qf%T w9 wewuH fRar s wy

(2) wa

(%) AEME WA —FHIT AT TFA FY
I AGHTH a9 F HIER 9% I g4 o o=
T 9T 997 HoiY FéfTF qHI FT qgrE www fraar &, wE w @ wewms, sara mfaga
G §U 31-5-74 B FRW G fFT 4@ 7

(®) @ wd.——4 o faErade §
Faw s #t fawfent & sE g A= §
AT § WIERW ATA I qF ARAL T A HY
A AT 9 A W E
(3) @y wEE. —iE IO qE Ay famrfeat o sfeaw froig a8 &) a1, 7 wwW
I A 1800 TH HIT 1800 §YY aF % FT
&I T AT AT WA & fd 500 ®IF FIHEITH TF qIG A A IEFT FIE T 26-6-74
# wEw Y 5T @ ¥ Iodw afw 7 &
250 RUY Fa4 wrEm & fawifon & sEvags
& afary ey 394 quiifad daaml & faaaT w1t ITE AL AL 9ol & a$rar 39 & Gfa gArafag
FY fa I AT 250 ¥ A (@) F AR
A WS A & awEy & qA A|Etaa 57 GF
JEA V& wrgw, wfaw fig g 9% Tgd i & far ary 67 @ & OFy wron & R omfemw frorr wrer & & faam smoem o

(@) WFEAT 97 & A F FAw

(1) ¥Fwra.—awfag aaaEr & arg
# foum & fad o &1 G4 F FAAE F AL
gReW e & fog g9 for aF & ) Adar Ak
g T AT T G FE D FNAF F AR A
wRe 1 wiqw & fr A wr g

(2) W&

(%) wgad wr——ad i ) e Faw
& WIITT 9 3 AGATE W T & T AT W
AT TFaTE T F o 25-4-74 71 9TRW A
for nd 7

